City of Commerce City, Colorado



WHEREAS, Tax Manager Malcolm Castellaw retired from the City of Commerce City with 28 years of service on May 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, during his career, Mr. Castellaw was responsible for educating local businesses on the city's tax code, regulations and compliance, conducted 400 independent and joint audits that generated over \$26 million to maintain sales and use tax revenues; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Castellaw leveraged his expertise to train new auditors the ins and outs of the profession and was a member of the team that helped design the first local business tax seminar held in 1996; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Castellaw ably represented the city in professional organizations such as the Colorado Association of Municipal Tax Auditors and the Colorado Municipal League; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Castellaw believed in serving the community and his peers first, volunteering at many neighborhood outreach events.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the City Council of Commerce City honors MALCOLM CASTELLAW for his 28 years of dedication to the city and his steadfast commitment to helping build a Quality Community for a Lifetime.



In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and caused this seal to be affixed on the sixteenth day of May 2016.

CITY OF COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO

Sean Ford, Mayor